CH \$90.00.00 8723

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI208961

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cambridge Trust Company		05/02/2024	Bank: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Verge Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	311 South Wacker Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 4900	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5227369	VERGE HEALTH
Registration Number:	5323011	GRCH H
Registration Number:	5357979	CONVERGE PLATFORM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622272

Email: carrie.rosenburg@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Carrie Rosenburg
Address Line 1: Kirkland and Ellis

Address Line 2: 333 W. Wolf Point Plaza
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46755-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie Rosenburg
SIGNATURE:	Carrie Rosenburg
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2024

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 008419 FRAME: 0218

source=Verge - Cambridge Release of Trademark Security Interest (Final Version)_(108043402_4) (Signed with audit page)#page1.tif

source=Verge - Cambridge Release of Trademark Security Interest (Final Version)_(108043402_4) (Signed with audit page)#page2.tif

source=Verge - Cambridge Release of Trademark Security Interest (Final Version)_(108043402_4) (Signed with audit page)#page3.tif

source=Verge - Cambridge Release of Trademark Security Interest (Final Version)_(108043402_4) (Signed with audit page)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008419 FRAME: 0219

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of May 2, 2024, with effective date of October 20, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), by CAMBRIDGE TRUST COMPANY (the "Secured Party"), in favor of VERGE SOLUTIONS, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated September 16, 2020, by and between the Secured Party and the Grantor (the "Grant Agreement"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 17, 2020 at Reel/Frame 7055/0043, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest to (i) the Marks set forth on Schedule I hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same (collectively, the "Released Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Released Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party agrees as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Grant Agreement.
- **SECTION 2.** <u>Termination and Release</u>. Secured Party hereby: (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest granted by the Grantor in favor of the Secured Party in the Released Trademark Collateral, and reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Released Trademark Collateral; and (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at the Grantor's expense.
- **SECTION 3**. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
- **SECTION 4.** Further Assurances. The Secured Party agrees to take all further actions, and provide the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the Effective Date.

* * * * *

CAMBRIDGE TRUST COMPANY, as Secured Party

By: Matthew Dunbar (May 2, 2024 16:00 EDT)

Name: Matthew Dunbar Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008419 FRAME: 0221

Schedule I

MARK	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE/ APPLICATION DATE
VERGE HEALTH	5,227,369	6/20/17
GRCHH	5,323,011	10/31/17
CONVERGE PLATFORM	5,357,979	12/19/17

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008419 FRAME: 0222

Verge - Cambridge Release of Trademark Security Interest (Final Version)_(108043402_4)

Final Audit Report 2024-05-02

Created: 2024-05-02

By: Matthew Dunbar (Matthew.Dunbar@cambridgetrust.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAtD0kXl37acLPc0S20-40l3KcvbxOB5sQ

"Verge - Cambridge Release of Trademark Security Interest (Fin al Version)_(108043402_4)" History

- Document created by Matthew Dunbar (Matthew.Dunbar@cambridgetrust.com) 2024-05-02 7:57:55 PM GMT- IP address: 50.221.43.65
- Matthew Dunbar (Matthew.Dunbar@cambridgetrust.com) set a password to protect the signed document. 2024-05-02 7:57:55 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Matthew Dunbar (Matthew.Dunbar@cambridgetrust.com) for signature 2024-05-02 7:59:18 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Matthew Dunbar (Matthew.Dunbar@cambridgetrust.com) 2024-05-02 7:59:30 PM GMT- IP address: 52.206.70.14
- Agreement completed. 2024-05-02 - 8:00:50 PM GMT

CAMBRIDGE TRUST
PRIVATE MARKED WARRINGTHAN ACCORDANCE SIGN

RECORDED: 05/03/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008419 FRAME: 0223